
Oxford
Street @
University
Avenue

Oxford
Street @
University
Avenue

7:02 AM
7:32 AM
8:02 AM
8:32 AM
9:02 AM
9:32 AM
10:02 AM
10:32 AM
11:02 AM
11:32 AM
12:02 PM
12:32 PM
1:02 PM
1:32 PM
2:02 PM
2:32 PM
3:02 PM
3:32 PM
4:02 PM
4:32 PM
5:02 PM
5:32 PM
6:02 PM
6:32 PM
7:02 PM

O

Downtown 
Berkeley 

BART 
Station: 
Shattuck 
Avenue @ 

Addison Street

Downtown 
Berkeley 

BART 
Station: 
Shattuck 
Avenue @ 

Addison Street

7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

Cory Hall:
Hearst 

Avenue @
LeRoy
Avenue

Cory Hall:
Hearst 

Avenue @
LeRoy
Avenue

7:06 AM
7:36 AM
8:06 AM
8:36 AM
9:06 AM
9:36 AM
10:06 AM
10:36 AM
11:06 AM
11:36 AM
12:06 PM
12:36 PM
1:06 PM
1:36 PM
2:06 PM
2:36 PM
3:06 PM
3:36 PM
4:06 PM
4:36 PM
5:06 PM
5:36 PM
6:06 PM
6:36 PM
7:06 PM

North Gate
Hall: Hearst
Avenue @

Euclid
Avenue

North Gate
Hall: Hearst
Avenue @

Euclid
Avenue

7:05 AM
7:35 AM
8:05 AM
8:35 AM
9:05 AM
9:35 AM
10:05 AM
10:35 AM
11:05 AM
11:35 AM
12:05 PM
12:35 PM
1:05 PM
1:35 PM
2:05 PM
2:35 PM
3:05 PM
3:35 PM
4:05 PM
4:35 PM
5:05 PM
5:35 PM
6:05 PM
6:35 PM
7:05 PM

T

*Evans Hall:
Hearst
Mining

Circle side

*Evans Hall:
Hearst
Mining

Circle side

7:08 AM
7:38 AM
8:08 AM
8:38 AM
9:08 AM
9:38 AM
10:08 AM
10:38 AM
11:08 AM
11:38 AM
12:08 PM
12:38 PM
1:08 PM
1:38 PM
2:08 PM
2:38 PM
3:08 PM
3:38 PM
4:08 PM
4:38 PM
5:08 PM
5:38 PM
6:08 PM
6:38 PM
7:08 PM

Tolman
Hall:

Hearst
Avenue @
Arch Street

Tolman
Hall:

Hearst
Avenue @
Arch Street

7:04 AM
7:34 AM
8:04 AM
8:34 AM
9:04 AM
9:34 AM
10:04 AM
10:34 AM
11:04 AM
11:34 AM
12:04 PM
12:34 PM
1:04 PM
1:34 PM
2:04 PM
2:34 PM
3:04 PM
3:34 PM
4:04 PM
4:34 PM
5:04 PM
5:34 PM
6:04 PM
6:34 PM
7:04 PM

U

Gayley
@

Stadium
Rimway

Gayley
@

Stadium
Rimway

7:10 AM
7:40 AM
8:10 AM
8:40 AM
9:10 AM
9:40 AM
10:10 AM
10:40 AM
11:10 AM
11:40 AM
12:10 PM
12:40 PM
1:10 PM
1:40 PM
2:10 PM
2:40 PM
3:10 PM
3:40 PM
4:10 PM
4:40 PM
5:10 PM
5:40 PM
6:10 PM
6:40 PM
7:10 PM

O

Haas
School of
Business:
Piedmont
Avenue 

Side

Haas
School of
Business:
Piedmont
Avenue 

Side

7:11 AM
7:41 AM
8:11 AM
8:41 AM
9:11 AM
9:41 AM
10:11 AM
10:41 AM
11:11 AM
11:41 AM
12:11 PM
12:41 PM
1:11 PM
1:41 PM
2:11 PM
2:41 PM
3:11 PM
3:41 PM
4:11 PM
4:41 PM
5:11 PM
5:41 PM
6:11 PM
6:41 PM
7:11 PM

F

International
House:

Piedmont
Avenue @
Bancroft

Way

International
House:

Piedmont
Avenue @
Bancroft

Way

7:12 AM
7:42 AM
8:12 AM
8:42 AM
9:12 AM
9:42 AM
10:12 AM
10:42 AM
11:12 AM
11:42 AM
12:12 PM
12:42 PM
1:12 PM
1:42 PM
2:12 PM
2:42 PM
3:12 PM
3:42 PM
4:12 PM
4:42 PM
5:12 PM
5:42 PM
6:12 PM
6:42 PM
7:12 PM

Hearst
Memorial

Gym:
Bancroft Way 
@ Bowditch 

Street

Hearst
Memorial

Gym:
Bancroft Way 
@ Bowditch 

Street

7:21 AM
7:51 AM
8:21 AM
8:51 AM
9:21 AM
9:51 AM
10:21 AM
10:51 AM
11:21 AM
11:51 AM
12:21 PM
12:51 PM
1:21 PM
1:51 PM
2:21 PM
2:51 PM
3:21 PM
3:51 PM
4:21 PM
4:51 PM
5:21 PM
5:51 PM
6:21 PM
6:51 PM
7:21 PM

R

Kroeber 
Hall:

Bancroft Way
@ College
Avenue

Kroeber 
Hall:

Bancroft Way
@ College
Avenue

7:20 AM
7:50 AM
8:20 AM
8:50 AM
9:20 AM
9:50 AM
10:20 AM
10:50 AM
11:20 AM
11:50 AM
12:20 PM
12:50 PM
1:20 PM
1:50 PM
2:20 PM
2:50 PM
3:20 PM
3:50 PM
4:20 PM
4:50 PM
5:20 PM
5:50 PM
6:20 PM
6:50 PM
7:20 PM

E

RSF:
Bancroft 
Way @

Ellsworth
Street

RSF:
Bancroft Way

@
Ellsworth

Street

7:25 AM
7:55 AM
8:25 AM
8:55 AM
9:25 AM
9:55 AM
10:25 AM
10:55 AM
11:25 AM
11:55 AM
12:25 PM
12:55 PM
1:25 PM
1:55 PM
2:25 PM
2:55 PM
3:25 PM
3:55 PM
4:25 PM
4:55 PM
5:25 PM
5:55 PM
6:25 PM
6:55 PM
7:25 PM

I

Shattuck
Avenue

@
Kittredge

Street

Shattuck
Avenue

@
Kittredge

Street

7:28 AM
7:58 AM
8:28 AM
8:58 AM
9:28 AM
9:58 AM
10:28 AM
10:58 AM
11:28 AM
11:58 AM
12:28 PM
12:58 PM
1:28 PM
1:58 PM
2:28 PM
2:58 PM
3:28 PM
3:58 PM
4:28 PM
4:58 PM
5:28 PM
5:58 PM
6:28 PM
6:58 PM
7:28 PM

E

Banway 
Building:

Bancroft Way
@ Shattuck

Avenue

Banway 
Building:

Bancroft Way
@ Shattuck

Avenue

7:27 AM
7:57 AM
8:27 AM
8:57 AM
9:27 AM
9:57 AM
10:27 AM
10:57 AM
11:27 AM
11:57 AM
12:27 PM
12:57 PM
1:27 PM
1:57 PM
2:27 PM
2:57 PM
3:27 PM
3:57 PM
4:27 PM
4:57 PM
5:27 PM
5:57 PM
6:27 PM
6:57 PM
7:27 PM

C

College 
Avenue  

@
Haste 
Street

College 
Avenue  

@
Haste 
Street

7:18 AM
7:48 AM
8:18 AM
8:48 AM
9:18 AM
9:48 AM
10:18 AM
10:48 AM
11:18 AM
11:48 AM
12:18 PM
12:48 PM
1:18 PM
1:48 PM
2:18 PM
2:48 PM
3:18 PM
3:48 PM
4:18 PM
4:48 PM
5:18 PM
5:48 PM
6:18 PM
6:48 PM
7:18 PM

S

Sproul Hall:
Bancroft

Way
@

Barrow
Lane

Sproul Hall:
Bancroft

Way
@

Barrow
Lane

7:23 AM
7:53 AM
8:23 AM
8:53 AM
9:23 AM
9:53 AM
10:23 AM
10:53 AM
11:23 AM
11:53 AM
12:23 PM
12:53 PM
1:23 PM
1:53 PM
2:23 PM
2:53 PM
3:23 PM
3:53 PM
4:23 PM
4:53 PM
5:23 PM
5:53 PM
6:23 PM
6:53 PM
7:23 PM

V

Piedmont
Avenue

@
Channing

Way

7:14 AM
7:44 AM
8:14 AM
8:44 AM
9:14 AM
9:44 AM
10:14 AM
10:44 AM
11:14 AM
11:44 AM
12:14 PM
12:44 PM
1:14 PM
1:44 PM
2:14 PM
2:44 PM
3:14 PM
3:44 PM
4:14 PM
4:44 PM
5:14 PM
5:44 PM
6:14 PM
6:44 PM
7:14 PM

Piedmont
Avenue

@
Channing

Way
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* Hearst Mining Circle: Evans Hall stop has been, temporarily, relocated to Hearst Mining Building
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