Downtown Berkeley BART Station: Shattuck Avenue @ Addison Street	Oxford Street @ University Avenue	Tolman Hall: Hearst Avenue @ Arch Street	North Gate Hall: Hearst Avenue @ Euclid Avenue	Cory Hall: Hearst Avenue @ LeRoy Avenue	*Evans Hall: Hearst Mining Circle side	Gayley @ Stadium Rimway	Haas School of Business: Piedmont Avenue Side	International House: Piedmont Avenue @ Bancroft Way	Piedmont Avenue @ Channing Way	College Avenue @ Haste Street	Kroeber Hall: Bancroft Way @ College Avenue	Hearst Memorial Gym: Bancroft Way @ Bowditch Street	Sproul Hall: Bancroft Way @ Barrow Lane	RSF: Bancroft Way @ Ellsworth Street	Banway Building: Bancroft Way @ Shattuck Avenue	Shattuck Avenue @ Kittredge Street
7:00 AM	7:02 AM	7:04 AM	7:05 AM	7:06 AM	7:08 AM	7:10 AM	7:11 AM	7:12 AM	7:14 AM	7:18 AM	7:20 AM	7:21 AM	7:23 AM	7:25 AM	7:27 AM	7:28 AM
7:30 AM	7:32 AM	7:34 AM	7:35 AM	7:36 AM	7:38 AM	7:40 AM	7:41 AM	7:42 AM	7:44 AM	7:48 AM	7:50 AM	7:51 AM	7:53 AM	7:55 AM	7:57 AM	7:58 AM
8:00 AM	8:02 AM	8:04 AM	8:05 AM	8:06 AM	8:08 AM	8:10 AM	8:11 AM	8:12 AM	8:14 AM	8:18 AM	8:20 AM	8:21 AM	8:23 AM	8:25 AM	8:27 AM	8:28 AM
8:30 AM	8:32 AM	8:34 AM	8:35 AM	8:36 AM	8:38 AM	8:40 AM	8:41 AM	8:42 AM	8:44 AM	8:48 AM	8:50 AM	8:51 AM	8:53 AM	8:55 AM	8:57 AM	8:58 AM
9:00 AM	9:02 AM	9:04 AM	9:05 AM	9:06 AM	9:08 AM	9:10 AM	9:11 AM	9:12 AM	9:14 AM	9:18 AM	9:20 AM	9:21 AM	9:23 AM	9:25 AM	9:27 AM	9:28 AM
9:30 AM	9:32 AM	9:34 AM	9:35 AM	9:36 AM	9:38 AM	9:40 AM	9:41 AM	9:42 AM	9:44 AM	9:48 AM	9:50 AM	9:51 AM	9:53 AM	9:55 AM	9:57 AM	9:58 AM
10:00 AM	10:02 AM	10:04 AM	10:05 AM	10:06 AM	10:08 AM	10:10 AM	10:11 AM	10:12 AM	10:14 AM	10:18 AM	10:20 AM	10:21 AM	10:23 AM	10:25 AM	10:27 AM	10:28 AM
10:30 AM	10:32 AM	10:34 AM	10:35 AM	10:36 AM	10:38 AM	10:40 AM	10:41 AM	10:42 AM	10:44 AM	10:48 AM	10:50 AM	10:51 AM	10:53 AM	10:55 AM	10:57 AM	10:58 AM
11:00 AM	11:02 AM	11:04 AM	11:05 AM	11:06 AM	11:08 AM	11:10 AM	11:11 AM	11:12 AM	11:14 AM	11:18 AM	11:20 AM	11:21 AM	11:23 AM	11:25 AM	11:27 AM	11:28 AM
11:30 AM	11:32 AM	11:34 AM	11:35 AM	11:36 AM	11:38 AM	11:40 AM	11:41 AM	11:42 AM	11:44 AM	11:48 AM	11:50 AM	11:51 AM	11:53 AM	11:55 AM	11:57 AM	11:58 AM
12:00 PM	12:02 PM	12:04 PM	12:05 PM	12:06 PM	12:08 PM	12:10 PM	12:11 PM	12:12 PM	12:14 PM	12:18 PM	12:20 PM	12:21 PM	12:23 PM	12:25 PM	12:27 PM	12:28 PM
12:30 PM	12:32 PM	12:34 PM	12:35 PM	12:36 PM	12:38 PM	12:40 PM	12:41 PM	12:42 PM	12:44 PM	12:48 PM	12:50 PM	12:51 PM	12:53 PM	12:55 PM	12:57 PM	12:58 PM
1:00 PM	1:02 PM	1:04 PM	1:05 PM	1:06 PM	1:08 PM	1:10 PM	1:11 PM	1:12 PM	1:14 PM	1:18 PM	1:20 PM	1:21 PM	1:23 PM	1:25 PM	1:27 PM	1:28 PM
1:30 PM	1:32 PM	1:34 PM	1:35 PM	1:36 PM	1:38 PM	1:40 PM	1:41 PM	1:42 PM	1:44 PM	1:48 PM	1:50 PM	1:51 PM	1:53 PM	1:55 PM	1:57 PM	1:58 PM
2:00 PM	2:02 PM	2:04 PM	2:05 PM	2:06 PM	2:08 PM	2:10 PM	2:11 PM	2:12 PM	2:14 PM	2:18 PM	2:20 PM	2:21 PM	2:23 PM	2:25 PM	2:27 PM	2:28 PM
2:30 PM	2:32 PM	2:34 PM	2:35 PM	2:36 PM	2:38 PM	2:40 PM	2:41 PM	2:42 PM	2:44 PM	2:48 PM	2:50 PM	2:51 PM	2:53 PM	2:55 PM	2:57 PM	2:58 PM
3:00 PM	3:02 PM	3:04 PM	3:05 PM	3:06 PM	3:08 PM	3:10 PM	3:11 PM	3:12 PM	3:14 PM	3:18 PM	3:20 PM	3:21 PM	3:23 PM	3:25 PM	3:27 PM	3:28 PM
3:30 PM	3:32 PM	3:34 PM	3:35 PM	3:36 PM	3:38 PM	3:40 PM	3:41 PM	3:42 PM	3:44 PM	3:48 PM	3:50 PM	3:51 PM	3:53 PM	3:55 PM	3:57 PM	3:58 PM
4:00 PM	4:02 PM	4:04 PM	4:05 PM	4:06 PM	4:08 PM	4:10 PM	4:11 PM	4:12 PM	4:14 PM	4:18 PM	4:20 PM	4:21 PM	4:23 PM	4:25 PM	4:27 PM	4:28 PM
4:30 PM	4:32 PM	4:34 PM	4:35 PM	4:36 PM	4:38 PM	4:40 PM	4:41 PM	4:42 PM	4:44 PM	4:48 PM	4:50 PM	4:51 PM	4:53 PM	4:55 PM	4:57 PM	4:58 PM
5:00 PM	5:02 PM	5:04 PM	5:05 PM	5:06 PM	5:08 PM	5:10 PM	5:11 PM	5:12 PM	5:14 PM	5:18 PM	5:20 PM	5:21 PM	5:23 PM	5:25 PM	5:27 PM	5:28 PM
5:30 PM	5:32 PM	5:34 PM	5:35 PM	5:36 PM	5:38 PM	5:40 PM	5:41 PM	5:42 PM	5:44 PM	5:48 PM	5:50 PM	5:51 PM	5:53 PM	5:55 PM	5:57 PM	5:58 PM
6:00 PM	6:02 PM	6:04 PM	6:05 PM	6:06 PM	6:08 PM	6:10 PM	6:11 PM	6:12 PM	6:14 PM	6:18 PM	6:20 PM	6:21 PM	6:23 PM	6:25 PM	6:27 PM	6:28 PM
6:30 PM	6:32 PM	6:34 PM	6:35 PM	6:36 PM	6:38 PM	6:40 PM	6:41 PM	6:42 PM	6:44 PM	6:48 PM	6:50 PM	6:51 PM	6:53 PM	6:55 PM	6:57 PM	6:58 PM
7:00 PM	7:02 PM	7:04 PM	7:05 PM	7:06 PM	7:08 PM	7:10 PM	7:11 PM	7:12 PM	7:14 PM	7:18 PM	7:20 PM	7:21 PM	7:23 PM	7:25 PM	7:27 PM	7:28 PM
7:30 PM	0	U	Т			0	F			S	Е	R	V	I	С	E
Downtown Berkeley BART Station: Shattuck Avenue @ Addison Street	Oxford Street @ University Avenue	Tolman Hall: Hearst Avenue @ Arch Street	North Gate Hall: Hearst Avenue @ Euclid Avenue	Cory Hall: Hearst Avenue @ LeRoy Avenue	*Evans Hall: Hearst Mining Circle side	Gayley @ Stadium Rimway	Haas School of Business: Piedmont Avenue Side	International House: Piedmont Avenue @ Bancroft Way	Piedmont Avenue @ Channing Way	College Avenue @ Haste Street	Kroeber Hall: Bancroft Way @ College Avenue	Hearst Memorial Gym: Bancroft Way @ Bowditch Street	Sproul Hall: Bancroft Way @ Barrow Lane	RSF: Bancroft Way @ Ellsworth Street	Banway Building: Bancroft Way @ Shattuck Avenue	Shattuck Avenue @ Kittredge Street

<sup>\*</sup> Hearst Mining Circle: Evans Hall stop has been, temporarily, relocated to Hearst Mining Building

\*\*Copyright\*\* © 2013

